

## RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES (Act 18 of 2008) Mudhol Road, Basar, Nirmal

E-mail: director.bas@rgukt.ac.in

Visit us at: www.rgukt.ac.in

**Ref No:** RGUKT/Proc/Chem Engg/MTO&IPC/Spares&Service/2016/, Dt: 19.10.2016

## **Notification for inviting quotations**

RGUKT invites sealed quotations from reputed companies for supply of Spares and Maintenance for MTO and IPC Lab Equipment for Chemical Engineering Department, Basar campus.

## **Spare parts for MTO lab Equipment**

S.No	Name of the Equipment & Spares	Qty
1	Spare Parts for Batch Distillation,	
	Thermocouple Holder	1
	Temperature Controller(PID)	1
2	Spare parts for Steam Distillation	
	Temp. Controller(PID)	1
	Pressure Gauge 2kg. SS	1
3	Spare Parts for Rotary Dryer	
	Air Velocity Meters	1
4	Spare parts for Packed distillation	
	Relay	1
	Heater 3kw	2
	DTC	1
5	Spare Parts for ION Exchange	
	Battery for Conductivity Meter	4

## **Spare parts for IPC lab Equipment**

S.No	Name of the Equipment & Spares	Qty
1	Spare Parts for Two Tank Interacting System,	
	Rotameter 100LPH	1

2	Spare parts for Temperature Control Trainer	
	Heater	1
	SCR	1
3	Spare Parts for Differential Pressure Transmitter	
	Magnetic Pump	1
4	Pressure Control Equipment (Maintenance Required)	Lump sum

Interested parties can send their sealed quotations along with **Demand Draft** for an amount of **Rs. 500/-** (Rupees Five Hundred Only) payable to **DIRECTOR**, **RGUKT**, **BASARA** from any Nationalized Bank towards tender processing fee. Your quotation along with DD should be kept in a sealed master envelope super scribed "Quotation for supply of Spares and Maintenance for MTO and IPC Lab Equipment for Chemical Engineering Department". The sealed quotations should reach the office of the Director, RGUKT, Basar, Nirmal before **5 P.M. on 24.10.2016**.

Sealed quotations should be sent by speed post or register post to the below address.

Office Address:

The Director Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies TS-IIIT, Basar campus, Post: Basar, Mandal: Basar, Dist: Nirmal, Telangana. PIN: 504107 Ph: 8886855562

Sd/-

Director